

## Walton County Public Works

1407 South Madison Avenue Monroe, Georgia 30655 Telephone (770) 267-1350 Fax (770) 267-1310

John Allman
Director of Public Works

Ray Johnson Asst. Director of Public Works

July 2, 2021

To: R

Rhonda Hawk, Purchasing Agent

From: John Allman, Public Works Director

RE:

Roundabout Project - Youth-Monroe Road @ Broadnax Mill Road

## **Proposed Total Engineering Fee:**

Precision Planning, Inc: \$126,930.00

Keck & Wood, Inc: \$166,784.00

After careful consideration, I am recommending that the Walton County select Precision Planning, Inc. for the Roundabout Project at Youth-Monroe and Broadnax Mill Road. Precision Planning, Inc. has the lowest bid and I believe they meet the requirements needed to complete this project.

Sincerely,

John Allman

**Public Works Director**